*Note:* [14 Sep 2005] – Amendments to ASC Rule 72-501. Refer to Schedule C of the ASC Notice announcing repeals and amendments related to NI 45-106 dated July 8, 2005.

## AMENDMENTS TO ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION RULE 72-501 DISTRIBUTIONS TO PURCHASERS OUTSIDE ALBERTA

## PART 1 AMENDMENTS TO ASC RULE 72-501

- 1.1 **Amendment -** Alberta Securities Commission Rule 72-501 *Distributions to Purchasers Outside Alberta* is amended by:
  - (a) in section 2.1, striking "sections 85 and 131" and substituting "sections 75 and 110",
  - (b) in section 2.3, striking "Form 45-103F4" and substituting "Form 45-106 F4",
  - (c) in section 3.1, striking "sections 54 and 81" and substituting "sections 75 and 110",
  - (d) in section 3.2, by striking "in section 2.5 of MI 45-102" and substituting "in section 2.5 of National Instrument 45-102", and
  - (e) in section 3.3, by striking "Form 45-103F4" and substituting "Form 45-106 F4".

## PART 2 PART 2 EFFECTIVE DATE

**2.1 Effective Date -** These amendments are effective September 14, 2005.